Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic	
	PRM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Roger T. Young	Name: Genesis III, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5575 Lyndon Road	
Execution Date(s) <u>04/03/2007</u>		
✓ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Prophetstown	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois	
Government Interest Assignment	Country UCA	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 61277	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/231,840 PCT/U\$06/22523 29/264,209 29/294,210 29/264,152	7,140,569	
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: SIX	
Name:Law Office of Jay R. Hamilton, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 240.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 331 W. 3rd Street, Suite 120	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Davenport	8. Payment Information	
State: lowa Zip:52801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2005 Expiration Date 09/2009	
Phone Number: <u>563-441-02</u> 07		
Fax Number: <u>563-823-4637</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: jay@qcpatents.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: \	04/09/9007	
Signature		
Jay R. Hamilton	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A.22 143 N 450

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Roger T. Young Name: Genesis III, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 5575 Lyndon Road Execution Date(s)\_ 04/03/2007 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Prophetstown Security Agreement Change of Name State: Illinois Government Interest Assignment Country: USA **Z**ip:61277 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No. 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/244,331 29/264,259 29/264,202 29/264,258 29/264,153 29/264,253 29/264,201 29/244.330 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: <u>EIGH</u>T Name: Law Office of Jay R. Hamilton, PLC. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00 Internal Address: ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 331 W. 3rd Street, Suite 120 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Davenport a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2005 State: Iowa Zip:52801 Expiration Date 09/2009 Phone Number: 563-441-0207 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: <u>5</u>63-823-4637 Authorized User Name Email Address: jay@gcpatents.com 9. Signature: 04/03/2007 Signature Date Jay R<u>. Hamil</u>ton Total number of pages including cover-12

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, P.A.2233, 1450

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 019111 FRAME: 0110

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Roger T. Young Name: Genesis III, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 5575 Lyndon Road Execution Date(s) 04/03/2007 √ | Assignment Merger City: Prophetstown J Security Agreement Change of Name State: Illinois Government Interest Assignment **Zi**p:61277 Country: USA Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No This document is being filed together with a new application. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/258,000 29/264,260 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: TWO Name: Law Office of Jay R. Hamilton, PLC. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 331 W. 3rd Street, Suite 120 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Davenport a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2005 State: Iowa Zip:52801 Expiration Date 09/2009 Phone Number:563-441-0207 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 563-823-4637 Authorized User Name Email Address: jay@qcpatents.com 9. Signature: 04/03/2007 Signature Date: Jay R. Hamilton Total number of pages including cover 12

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, P.A. 250 450

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 019111 FRAME: 0111

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.\$. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Roger T. Young	Name: Genesis III, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional/-> fi und (), ) und up The			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5575 Lyndon Road		
Execution Date(s) 04/03/2007	Oli Cott / (ddi Cos. Sono Eyildoli Moad		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Prophetstown		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:61277		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. dizir		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/544,526 29/267,205 29/267,206	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: THREE		
Name: Law Office of Jay R. Hamilton, PLC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 331 W. 3rd Street, Suite 120	☐ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Davenport	8. Payment Information		
State: lowa Zip:52801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2005		
Phone Number: <u>563-441-</u> 0207	Expiration Date 09/2009		
Fax Number: 563-823-4637	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:_jay@qcpatents.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	· <del></del>		
Signature			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 019111 FRAME: 0112**

## **INVENTION ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned Roger T. Young, a citizen of the United States of America, of 5847 Belle Avenue, City of Davenport, County of Scott, State of Iowa, have invented a novel hammermill hammer, for which the undersigned has made application for U.S. Patent(s), as further identified in Addendum A, which is attached and incorporated by reference herein.

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, pursuant to agreement between the undersigned and Genesis III, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal office at 5575 Lyndon Road, Prophetstown, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which are acknowledged hereby, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign transfer an set over, unto the Assignee, all the right, title and interest which the undersigned has or may have in and to the said invention(s) and application(s), including the right to file foreign and design patent applications for said invention in the name of the Assignee, and any right of priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said invention, and any reissue or extension thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and transfer not been made.

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned hereby convenants and agrees that he will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute any and all foreign, divisional, substitute, and continuation applications for said invention and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, or for the improvements described therein, that the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and do all other and further acts that may be or become necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands and seals

on the dates indicated below./

Roger T. Young, Vice President

Genesis III, Inc.

STATE OF <u>LOW</u>Q ) ss:

I, Charles, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Roger T. Young, personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered such instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 3 Yth day of 1. Or 1. A.D.,

2007.

CHERYL HOOTS
Commission Number 708948
My Comm. Exp. March 20, 20

My Commission Expires on March 20, 2008

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 04/03/2007** 

## ADDENDUM A

## PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNED TO GENESIS III, INC.

Docket No.	Application No.	Patent No.
USPA-0080	#11/150,430	# 7,140,569
USPA-0080 CIP	#11/544,526	
PCT _		
USPA-0080 PCT	PCT/US06/22523	
USDA-0081	29/231,840	
USDA-0081 CON A	29,264,209	
USDA-0081 CON B	29/294,210	
USDA-0081 CON C	29/264,152	
USDA-0082	29/244,331	
USDA-0082 CON B	29/264,202	
USDA-0082 CON C	29/264,153	
USDA-0082 CON D	29/264,201	
USDA-0083	29/244,330	
USDA-0083 CON A	29/264,259	
USDA-0083 CON B	29/264,258	
USDA-0083 CON C	29/264,253	
USDA-0084	29/258,000	1 1 046
USDA-0084 CON A	29/264,260	
USDA-0085	29/267,205	
USDA-0086	29/267,206	
		<u> </u>
Canada		
USDA-0081 CA	113859	v <b>=</b>
USDA-0081 CA DIV B	119277	
USDA-0082 CA	116153	
USDA-0083 CA	116154	
USDA-0084 CA	117697	
USDA-0086 CA	N/A	

PATENT REEL: 019111 FRAME: 0115